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PART LIST

B C

Top

1 PC

ADDITIONAL TOOLS (Not Provided)

Note: It is not recommended to use power tools during assembly.

Phillips Head Screwdriver

Bolt

2"*Ø1/4"

16 PCS (Extra 1)

2

Shelf

2 PCS

Leg

4 PCS

16 PCS (Extra 1)

Spring Washer Round Head Bolt Knob

4 PCS 4 PCS

Allen Wrench

1 PC

5/8"*Ø5/32

#1

HARDWARE LIST

#2 #3 #4 #5

#6

16 PCS (Extra 1)

Flat Washer
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Step 2. Attach knobs (part #5) to drawer front panel using round head bolts (part #4)

            and phillips head screwdriver.

Step 1. Carefully lay top (part A) upside down on a soft surface, such as carpet, then 

            take out the drawers from top (part A) as shown.
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Lower the panel and

pull out the drawer
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Step 3. Attach 3 legs (part C) to top (part A) using bolts (part #1), spring washers

            (part #2), flat washers (part #3) and allen wrench (part #6).

Step 4. Attach shelf (part B) to legs (part C) using bolts (part #1), spring washers

            (part #2), flat washers (part 3) and allen wrench (part #6).
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 Step 5. Attach shelf (part B) to legs (part C) using bolts (part #1), spring washers

            (part #2), flat washers (part 3) and allen wrench (part #6).

 Step 6. Attach leg (part C) to assembled unit (parts A & B) using bolts (part #1),

             spring washers (part #2), flat washers (part #3) and allen wrench (part #6).
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 Step 7. Carefully turn the unit upright,  slide drawers into top (part A) as shown.

     Note: It is important to adjust the level once fully assembled and upright. Extend the

              adjustable level until it touches the floor firmly. If moving, adjust the level as

              needed until it firmly touches the floor in its new location.

Lift the panel and push

it forward
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